
2016 - Meisterschaft im gau1 

  1.43. - KK 50M Auflage Carl-Zeiss 

  Mannschaftswertung 

 

1.43.70 

KK 50M Auflage Carl-Zeiss Senioren A  

1  SV Edelweiß Jestädt 850   
  

   
   Petra Schmiedel 286 

 

   
   Wilhelm Heller 282 

 

   
   Rolf Schmiedel 282 

 
2  SV Edelweiß Jestädt 848   

   

   
   Robert Huyer 288 

 

   
   Udo Schäfer 282 

 

   
   Christel Huyer 278 

 
3  SV Waldau 837   

   

   
   Gerhard Wohlgemuth 289 

 

   
   Petra Renate Bessler 275 

 

   
   Ingeborg Vogtmann 273 

 
4  Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC 558   

   

   
   Reinhard Sack 283 

 

   
   Lothar Spangenberg 275 

 

   
   Günter Schwertner 0 

 
5  Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC 507   

   

   
   Lydia Schuster 255 

 

   
   Karin Spangenberg 252 

 

   
   Katrin Puschmann 0 

 
 

1.43.72 

KK 50M Auflage Carl-Zeiss Senioren B  
 

1  SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 842   
   

   
   Reinhard Boll 283 

 

   
   Werner Blankenberg 283 

 

   
   Werner Benkert 276 

 
2  SV Edelweiß Jestädt 831   

   

   
   Ehrenfried Hamp 284 

 

   
   Achim Höhn 279 

 

   
   Heide-Lore Wöhrmann 268 

 
3  SV Waldau 816   

   

   
   Wilhelm-Ludwig Weigt 281 

 

   
   Doris Naegel 269 

 

   
   Manfred Nägel 266 

 
4  SV Simmershausen 565   

   

   
   Wolfgang Eberhardt 283 

 

   
   Manfred Frey 282 

 

   
   Jochen Gissel 0 

  

 

  Einzelwertung 



 

1.43.70 

KK 50M Auflage Carl-Zeiss Senioren A 
1.  SC Sandershausen Peter Güth 292 

 
2.  SV Waldau Gerhard Wohlgemuth 289 

 
3.  SV Edelweiß Jestädt Robert Huyer 288 

 
4.  SV 1433 Eschwege Peter Schäfer 284 

 
5.  Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Reinhard Sack 283 

 
6.  SV Edelweiß Jestädt Wilhelm Heller 282 

 

 
SV Edelweiß Jestädt Rolf Schmiedel 282 

 

 
SV Edelweiß Jestädt Udo Schäfer 282 

 
9.  SC Sandershausen Vladimir Lazarev 279 

 
10.  Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Lothar Spangenberg 275 

 
11.  Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Rudolf Schuster 241 

 
12.  Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Günter Schwertner 0 

 
 

1.43.71 

KK 50M Auflage Carl-Zeiss Seniorinnen A 
1.  SV Edelweiß Jestädt Petra Schmiedel 286 

 
2.  SV Edelweiß Jestädt Christel Huyer 278 

 
3.  SV Waldau Petra Renate Bessler 275 

 
4.  SV Waldau Ingeborg Vogtmann 273 

 
5.  Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Lydia Schuster 255 

 
6.  Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Karin Spangenberg 252 

 
7.  Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Katrin Puschmann 0 

 
 

1.43.72 

KK 50M Auflage Carl-Zeiss Senioren B 
1.  SV Edelweiß Jestädt Ehrenfried Hamp 284 

 
2.  SV Simmershausen Wolfgang Eberhardt 283 

 
3.  SV Simmershausen Manfred Frey 282 

 
4.  SPSV Martinhagen Horst Greschek 280 

 
5.  SV Edelweiß Jestädt Achim Höhn 279 

 
6.  Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Walter Chrubasik 277 

 
7.  SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Werner Benkert 276 

 
8.  SC Sandershausen Bernd Siebert 269 

 
9.  SC Sandershausen Gerhard Drönner 263 

 
10.  SV Simmershausen Jochen Gissel 0 

 
 

1.43.74 

KK 50M Auflage Carl-Zeiss Senioren C 
1.  SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Werner Blankenberg 283 (93/96/94) 

2.  SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Reinhard Boll 283 (96/94/93) 

3.  SV Waldau Wilhelm-Ludwig Weigt 281 
 

4.  SSV Baunatal Dieter Berg 280 
 

5.  SSV Baunatal Dieter Schafferer 273 
 

6.  Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Rudi Landgrebe 266 
 

 
SV Waldau Manfred Nägel 266 

 
8.  SV Waldau Horst Henkel 253 

 
 

 



1.43.75 

KK 50M Auflage Carl-Zeiss Seniorinnen C 
1.  SV Waldau Doris Naegel 269 

 
2.  SV Edelweiß Jestädt Heide-Lore Wöhrmann 268 

 
3.  SV Waldau Hannelore Hersemeyer 250 

  

 


